
Abernethy School- Key Diary Dates 2023 - 2024 

Term 1 

When? What? Time? Who? 

Thursday 7 

September 

‘Meet the Teacher’ informal chat and tour of 

classrooms led by your child 

3.15pm – 

4pm 

P1-7 pupils & parents 

Thursday 14 

September 

Information event for P1 parents – what and how 

we learn in P1…. held in the P1 classroom 

6.00pm – 

7.00pm 

Parents/carers of P1 pupils 

w/b Sept 11 Wee Play session for Parents/Carers in Nursery 

(at a time that suits families) 

During the 

day 

Nursery parents/carers 

Friday 6 Oct Last day of nursery/school - Term 1 ends 3.00/3.15pm  

 

Term 2 

When? What? Time? Who? 

Monday 23 

October 

Term 2 starts 9.00am All 

Thurs 26 Oct Flu Immunisation Day for children, in school All day-ish Children in P1-7 

Wed 1 Nov Parent Council meeting (in school) 6.30pm All parents – N/School 

Thurs 2 Nov Interim report cards sent home to families  Parents/carers of P1-7 

Monday 6 

November 

Parent Contact appointments, in the School – 

hosted by teachers in their own classrooms 

4pm – 

6.30pm 

Parents/Carers of P1-7 

pupils 

Mon 6 Nov Nursery parent/carer appointments by 

arrangement through the nursery day 

 Nursery parents/carers 

Wednesday 8 

November 

Parent Contact appointments – as above (choice 

between 2 nights to attend) 

4pm – 

6.30pm 

Parents/Carers of P1-7 

pupils 

Friday 10 

November 

In-set day – nursery/school closed to pupils All day Closed to all pupils 

Mon 13 Nov P7 learners starting their National Standardised 

Assessments, in class 

All week Only P7 learners 

Friday 17 Nov Parent Council Disco for N – P7 children 6.30/8pm 

tbc 

Time & venue tbc  

Monday 18 

December 

School Christmas performance, involving P1-7 

classes 

10am and 

2pm 

Parents/carers of P1-7 

children 

Friday 22 

December 

Last day of School for all - Term 2 ends 12noon   

 

Term 3 

When? What? Time? Who? 

Monday 8 Jan Term 3 starts 9am  All learners 

Wed 31 Jan Parent Council meeting in the GP room, in school 6.30pm All parents – N to P7 

Tuesday 6 

Feb 

P1-7 (and Pre-school parents/carers invited too) 

for a Family curriculum event 

6.30pm All Pre-school Nursery 

parents to P7 parents  

Wednesday 

14 Feb 

In-set day – Nursery/School closed to all pupils All day All learners 

Thursday 15 

Feb 

Mid-term holiday - Nursery/School closed All day ALL 

Friday 16 Feb Mid-term holiday -Nursery/School closed All day ALL 

Mon 19 Feb P4 learners starting to do their National 

Standardised Assessments in school 

Over a week Only learners in P4 

Friday 8 Mar P1-7 school performance (theme yet to be 

confirmed!) 

10am and 

2pm 

Families of P1-7 learners 



Thurs 14 Mar Interim school report cards out to parents/carers   For P1-7 families 

Monday 18 

Mar 

Parent Contact appointments, in the School – 

hosted by teachers in their own classrooms 

4pm – 

6.30pm 

Parents/Carers of P1-7 

pupils 

w/b 18 Mar Nursery Parent Contacts by arrangement Through the 

day 

Nursery parents/carers 

Wednesday 

20 Mar 

Parent Contact appointments – as above (choice 

between 2 nights to attend) 

4pm – 

6.30pm  

Parents/Carers of P1-7 

pupils 

Friday 29 Mar Last day of Nursery/School - Term 3 ends 3.15pm  Closed to all 

 

Term 4 

When? What? Time? Who? 

Mon 15 April In-set day – nursery/school closed to pupils All day No pupils in school 

Tues 16 April Back to Nursery/School for learners - Term 4 

starts 

9.00am All pupils return to school 

Mon 6 May May holiday – Nursery/school closed All day All on holiday 

Wed 8 May Parent Council Meeting (in school) 6.30pm All parents – N - P7 

Mon 13 May P1 learners starting to do their National 

Standardised Assessments in school 

All week Only learners in P1 

Tues 28 May P1-7 Sports Day (afternoon) at school From 1.30pm All invited to watch/cheer 

Fri 14 June  Nursery Sports Day (in school grounds) 10am All Nursery families 

Thurs 6 June P7 learners to Perth High School, for induction All day P7s (get PHS bus) 

Thurs 6 June Nursery pre-schoolers and P1-6 have move up 

morning, all morning in new class with new teacher 

for 24-25 session 

From 9.00 – 

12 noon 

Pre-school children and 

current P1-6 children  

Fri 7 June P7 learners to Perth High School, for induction All day P7s (get PHS bus) 

Mon 17 June Final P1-7 report cards and Nursery reports sent 

home 

 P1-7 learners & families 

Thurs 27 

June 

End of Term 4 and end of School session 23-24 12noon  School closes to all 

    

      

      

     

 


